9194199354

Attorney Docket No. 4240-141

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party (ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)
LEE, Sang Yup PARK, Tae Jung	
PARK, Jong Pil	Korea Advanced Institute of
LEE, Seok-Jae	Science and Technology
PAN, Jae-Gu	373-1 Guseong-dong Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701
JUNG, Heung-Chae	Republic of Korea
CHOI, Soo-Keun	. Topublic of Mored
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No	and
Nature of conveyance:	GenoFocus, Inc.
· ·	461-58 Jeonmin-dong
	Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-811
Security Agreement Change of Name	Republic of Korea
Other:	
Execution Date: April 12, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No. (s)
10/572,224	D. Fateli No. (S)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total Name of the state of th
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Nomes Charact I II. 14	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Steven J. Hultquist	M England Coult Coul P
Company Name: Intellectual Property/Technology Law	 ☑ Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form ☑ Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any
Street Address: P.O. Box 14329	overpayment to deposit account
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: 08-3284
-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. State and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
ine original document.	
Steven J. Hultquist	Amril 19, 2002
Name of person signing Signature	
DAIC	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	

PATENT REEL: 019183 FRAME: 0888

Docket No.: 4240-141

ASSIGNMENT

We, SANG YUP LEE, TAE JUNG PARK, JONG PIL PARK, SEOK JAE LEE, JAE-GU PAN, HEUNG-CHAE JUNG, and SOO-KEUN CHOI have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application 10/572,224 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2006 entitled:

"METHOD FOR WHOLE SURROUNDING SURFACE DISPLAY OF TARGET PROTEINS USING BACTERIAL EXOSPORIUM"

We hereby assign to Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuscong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea and GenoFocus, Inc., 461-58 Jeonmin-dong, Yuscong-gu, Daejeon, 305-811 all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our employment relationship with Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology and GenoFocus, Inc.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology and GenoFocus, Inc.

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology and GenoFocus, Inc. all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Jup Lee

Page 1 of 2

April 12,2007

PATENT REEL: 019183 FRAME: 0889

Docket No.: 4240-141

Tae Jung Park

Apr 12. 2007

Date

mil zearle

JONG PIL PARK

Tate

Seok Ine Lee

April 12. 2009

SEOK JAE LEE

Date

JAE-GU PAN

64.12.2007

Date

HEUNG-CHAE JUNG

April 12,2007

Date

SOUTH CHOI

Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019183 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 04/18/2007